
 

 Page 1 of 1  

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

               
CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

               
1.  CONTRACT NO:  

200509 
2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  5 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE  
    OF C.M.    
            See Block 9 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME: 
Intersection Media, LLC 

 
5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT: 
 
 The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 

terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged.  

                 
6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:   $0   NO INCREASE (REVENUE CONTRACT)
 
 PRIOR TOTAL PRICE:   $ 23,957 

   NEW TOTAL PRICE:        $ 23,957 
                

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:                         NO INCREASE 
    PRIOR: 6/03/25 
 NEW:  6/03/25             
 
8.   
 
Name & Title:                                                      Signature:     
                                       (Print or type) 
               Date Executed: _____/_____/_2024_  
               
9.           
 
Name:  Jeffery Yeomans, Contracting Officer            Signature:     
        (Print or type) 
               Date Executed: _____/_____/_2024_  
               
 
10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:    
 
This modification is in accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-1, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 17 CHANGES, to be 
made a part hereof for all pertinent purposes: 
 

A. Refer to Exhibit F-Revised-2, Scope of Services. Exhibit F-Revised-2 shall be replaced in its entirety with Exhibit F-
Revised-3, attached hereto and made a part hereof for all pertinent purpose. Changes are highlighted in yellow with red 
font. Summary of changes include updating the type of reports and revising the reporting frequency to monthly. 
 

B. Refer to Attachment 2-Revised-1, Installation and Removal Requirements. Attachment 2 shall be replaced in its entirety 
with Attachment 2-Revised-2, attached hereto and made a part hereof for all pertinent purpose. Changes are highlighted 
in yellow with red font. Summary of changes include revising the reporting frequency from weekly to monthly. 

 
 

[END OF MODIFICATION #5] 


